of which the three to the left of the decimal point represent (from left to right)
hundreds of MHz, tens of MHz and MHz. The two figures to the right of the decimal
point represent (from left to right) hundreds of KHz and tens of KHz.

Eg: 098.45 = ninety eight megahertz and four hundred and fifty Kilohertz.

Eg: 103.94 = one hundred and three Megahertz and nine hundred and forty
   Kilohertz.

Furthermore, if a frequency is selected beyond the two limits of the 87.5-108 MHz
band, the amplifier will continue to work even through the displayed frequency no
longer corresponds to the operating frequency of the unit.